

Yojana Under NABARD

M/S Dhaneshwar Nath
Construction, Add- Lalit Niketan
Colony Sanjay Gandhi Nagar,
Hanuman Nagar, Kankargabgh,
Patna-8000020,
Mob-9835056856,
Email_rajivranjansingh72@rediffm
ail.com



Executive Engineer

RWD Works Division

Masaurhi

15/06/22

15.6.22

Supplementary Agreement

Revise BOQ for Road From Akauna Path to
yogapur in Punpun (Block)

Supplementary Agreement No.-12SBD/19-20 (Supplementary)

Accepted Rate:- 10% Below

Agreement Value:- $38264268 - 38969510 = 765242$

Start Date:-

Intended Date of Completion:- 30.06.2022

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Work Division, Masaurhi

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi

M/S DHANESHWAR NATH CONSTRUCTION
PARTNER

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
26	RCC M25 in Deck Slab : Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	cum	38.16	8028.960	306385.114	
27	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 800, 1206	cum	3.80	15743.010	59823.438	
28	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	mt	2.58	74740.090	192829.432	
29	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by weight	RM	62.80	40.386	2536.241	
40	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1205	cum	17.28	7793.960	134679.629	
41	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing	Cum	152.00	132.260	20103.520	
42	Providing and laying boulder pitching on slopes laid over prepared filter media as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	Cum	600.00	3615.110	2169066.000	
43	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	Cum	300.00	3769.920	1130976.000	
	Total (A):-				4501455.30	
	5 years Maintenance					
44	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	5.425	44337.14	240529.00	
45	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	5.425	54096.77	315172.00	
46	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	5.425	53097.00	972463.00	
47	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	5.425	57255.00	462270.00	
48	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	5.425	79913.00	1105566.00	
	Total Cost of 5 years Maintenance				3096000.00	
	Total (B):-				3096000.00	
	TOTAL COST OF PROJECT (A+B):-				48110545.30	

M/S. JAMES WAF. NATH CONSTRUCTION
PARTNER

Agd
29/11/21
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Div. Masaurhi

48110545.30
= 48110545.30

APPROVED AND CORRECTED

Executive Engineer,
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi